503688552 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3735189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JAMES BEAUDREAULT		12/17/2015
		12/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN DRYER CORPORATION
Street Address:	88 CURRANT ROAD
City:	FALL RIVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14906098		

(269)923-5778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	269-923-5470
Email:	Deborah_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ
Address Line 1:	2000 NORTH M-63
Address Line 2:	MD 3601
Address Line 4:	BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-00648-WO-PCT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ				
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ/				
DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2016					
Total Attachments: 4					
source=PAT-00648-WO-PCT-Beaudreault#page1.tif					
source=PAT-00648-WO-PCT-Beaudreault#page2.tif					

source=PAT-00648-WO-PCT-Villella#page1.tif

source=PAT-00648-WO-PCT-Villella#page2.tif

PA	A T	ENT	ASS	SIG	NM	ENT	- WORLDWIDE
----	-----	-----	-----	-----	----	-----	-------------

	In accord with (my/our) obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	James Beaudreault of Lincoln, Rhode Island,
Title of (Invention) Application	inventor and originator of an invention entitled <u>AIR FLOW PRESSURE COMPENSATOR SYSTEM FOR CLOTHES DRYERS</u> ,
	 which is the subject of WIPO Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/047363 (Application) filed on July 21, 2014, or an application for a United States Patent executed concurrently herewith (Application), hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	American Dryer Corporation
Address of principal place of business	88 Currant Road Fall River, Massachusetts 02720, U.S.A,

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), [my/our] entire right, title, and interest in, and to the Invention, including the Application, all priority rights arising therefrom, all subject matter and inventions therein disclosed, all improvements arising therefrom, and all applications, patents, certificates, registrations, divisions, continuations, extensions, reexaminations, or reissues arising therefrom in any and all countries or jurisdictions, including the right to recover damages and other relief for past and future infringements thereof.

(I/we) agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, (I/we) will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to (me/us) respecting the invention and improvements, and (I/we) further agree to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, to sign any lawful petitions or lawfull affidavits, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, perfect, and enforce legal rights, including patent protection, for the invention and its improvements in all countries and jurisdictions.

(l/we) hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents or other documents evincing legal rights arising from the Invention and the Application, to issue any such patent or other document to the Assignee or such other entity specified by the Assignee, and (l/we) further hereby covenant that (l/we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, that the assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given, and that (l/we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037716 FRAME: 0216

Attorney Docket No.: PAT-00648-WO-PCT

Signature James Beaudreault

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, BONNIE	fil Make	3	, whose	full post off	fice address is	
		 		~		

37 LENA ST. EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914 , hereby declare that I was

personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me duly sign and execute the same.

Witnessed by: <u>Bonnie Willeamson</u> Date: <u>12-17-15</u> Signature

My Commission ExPIRES 2-25-17

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037716 FRAME: 0217

PATENT ASSIGNMENT-WORLDWIDE

	In accord with (my/our) obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of a pre-existing obligation of assignment,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Bruce R. Villella of Johnston, Rhode Island,
	inventor and originator of an invention entitled
Title of (Invention) Application	AIR FLOW PRESSURE COMPENSATOR SYSTEM FOR CLOTHES DRYERS ,
	which is the subject of
	WIPO Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/047363 (Application) filed on July 21, 2014, or
	an application for a United States Patent executed concurrently herewith (Application),
	hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	American Dryer Corporation
Address of principal	88 Currant Road
place of business	Fall River, Massachusetts 02720, U.S.A.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), [my/our] entire right, title, and interest in, and to the Invention, including the Application, all priority rights arising therefrom, all subject matter and inventions therein disclosed, all improvements arising therefrom, and all applications, patents, certificates, registrations, divisions, continuations, extensions, reexaminations, or reissues arising therefrom in any and all countries or jurisdictions, including the right to recover damages and other relief for past and future infringements thereof.

(l/we) agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, (I/we) will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to (me/us) respecting the invention and improvements, and (I/we) further agree to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, to sign any lawful petitions or lawfull affidavits, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, perfect, and enforce legal rights, including patent protection, for the invention and its improvements in all countries and jurisdictions.

(I/we) hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents or other documents evincing legal rights arising from the Invention and the Application, to issue any such patent or other document to the Assignee or such other entity specified by the Assignee, and (I/we) further hereby covenant that (I/we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, that the assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given, and that (I/we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(I/we) hereby grant to the attorney of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or required in order to comply with the rules of any jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 037716 FRAME: 0218

Attorney Docket No.: PAT-00648-WO-PCT

Date: ____/ >/ 1<u>8 / 15</u> Signature: Bruce R. Villella

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Anna	reda Re	asco	2	, whose	full post office add	ress is
<u>(0580)</u>	Serieno	Rd.	Stevensuille.	<u>z.M</u>	49127	, hereby declare that I was

personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me duly sign and execute the same.

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: $12 - \times - \times \mathbb{S}$

AMANDA J REISING Notary Public - Michigan Serrien County My Commission Expires Oct 30, 2020 Acting in the County of 12-8-15

RECORDED: 02/11/2016